Exploration and evaluation assets  2,307,931

Total non-current assets  2,313,066

Total assets  2,510,663

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   151,182

Prospectus – Bayrock Resources Limited Page 51

Borrowings 9.3(g) 431,558

Deferred consideration 9.3(h) 1,015,000

Total current liabilities  1,597,740

Total liabilities  1,597,740

Net Assets  912,923

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital 9.3(i) 1,832,543

Foreign currency translation reserve  (157)

Accumulated losses 9.3(j) (919,463)

Total shareholders’ equity  912,923

(d) Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The table below set out the Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of

Financial Position of the Company as at 31 December 2022. The Pro Forma

Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is provided for

illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being necessarily

indicative of the Company’s view of its future financial position.

 Ref Reviewed

31 December

2022

$

Unaudited Pro

Forma

Adjustments

Proposed

Offer

$

Unaudited

Pro Forma

Proposed

Offer $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash

equivalents

9.3(f) 113,818 597,445 711,263

Other receivables  83,779 - 83,779

Prospectus – Bayrock Resources Limited Page 52

Total current assets  197,597  795,042jh

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment  5,135  5,135

Exploration and

evaluation assets

 2,307,931 - 2,307,931

Total non-current assets  2,313,066  2,313,066

Total assets  2,510,663  3,108,108

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other

payables

 151,182 (60,000) 91,182

Borrowings 9.3(g) 431,558 (431,558) -

Deferred consideration 9.3(h) 1,015,000 (1,015,000) -

Total current liabilities  1,597,740  91,182

Total liabilities  1,597,740  91,182

Net assets/(liabilities)  912,923  3,016,926

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital 9.3(i) 1,832,543 2,163,794 3,996,337

Foreign currency

translation reserve

 (157)  (157)

Accumulated losses 9.3(j) (919,463) (59,791) (979,254)

Total shareholders’

equity

 912,923  3,016,926

(e) Notes on the Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial

Position

Prospectus – Bayrock Resources Limited Page 53

The Pro forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of

Bayrock as at 31 December 2022 is based on the Historical Consolidated

Statement of Financial Position of Bayrock as at 31 December 2022

incorporating the following adjustments which have either taken place

subsequent to 31 December 2022 or are expected to take place on or around

the time the Company completes its current Offer to eligible shareholders: